## **INSTANTLY AGELESS**

Instantly Ageless® only sells Instantly Ageless® products through authorized skin therapy center, salon, spa accounts and authorized distributors that use Instantly Ageless® products for professional skin treatments and related retail sales.

## **Intellectual Property Rights**

Instantly Ageless® has built and established a strong reputation as the leading manufacturer of premium professional skin treatment products in the United States and in over 120 countries around the world. Our intellectual property, including trade names, trademarks, \*\*service marks, copyrighted or proprietary materials, and\*\* logos, are valuable and important assets to our business. Their use impacts the Instantly Ageless® brand image and reputation.

Accordingly, Instantly Ageless® carefully monitors and diligently protects our rights in these intellectual property assets in order to guard against infringement and misuse.

## **Trademarks and VeRO**

Instantly Ageless® is a member of the eBay VeRO program, and strictly enforces improper use of our trademarks and service marks. We **will** take all appropriate actions, where necessary, to fully protect our rights.

## **Consumer Purchases of Instantly Ageless® Products**

Instantly Ageless® products offered for sale through eBay are not supported by the Instantly Ageless® refund corporate policy.

For more information, please call (888)941-4707, or email info@instantlyageless.com